BEARING DESIGNATION
SYSTEMSSYSTEMS
SUBSCRIBE TO NSK NEWSLETTERSUBSCRIBE TO NSK NEWSLETTER
2
As one of the world’s leading manufacturers of rolling
bearings, linear technology components and steering
systems, we can be found on almost every continent – with

manufacture and internal production
codes. However, these are not placed
immediately next to the type code.
16
2 Prefixes
17BEARING DESIGNATION SYSTEMS
Prefixes are used comparatively rarely. They serve almost exclusively to indicate individual
components of complete bearings or to designate miniature bearings. The codes are listed
in table 2.
Table 2 – Prefixes at a glance
NSK RHP Definition
B Bearing with special dimensions, example: B 15
B Housing insert with no eccentric ring, example: B1030-30DEC
F Bearing with flanged outer ring, example: F 684 ZZ MC3 NS7L
HR For tapered roller bearings and deep-groove ball bearings: higher load rating, example: HR 32210 J
J Lubrication hole on the same side as the mounting screws or eccentric collar lock, example:
J1020-20G
MF Miniature metric bearing with special dimensions and flanged outer ring
MR Miniature metric bearing with special dimensions
Example: MR 126 ZZ MC3 PS2S
R R
Bearing outer ring with rollers and cage, no inner ring
Example: R NU 207
For NU 207 cylindrical roller bearing: outer ring with roller crown and cage
Instead of the prefix R, the following designation can also be used at NSK:
(example) RUS . . . instead of RNU . . .
R Miniature imperial bearing, example: R 4 Z MC3
-H- Miniature bearing made from extra corrosion-resistant steel
Example: 608 -H- 20 T1X ZZ NS7 S
T Mounted unit insert with triple lip seal
Example: T1025-25G
18
3 Suffixes
19BEARING DESIGNATION SYSTEMS
A large number of suffixes are used to denote structural modifications. Specifically, the
suffixes provide information about the:
 › Gage Type
 › Internal design
 › Seal
 › Lubricant used
 › Tolerances
 › Internal clearance
 › External design
The suffixes are listed in table 3 (page 20). Table 4 (page 38) compares NSK’s and RHP’s
most important suffixes with those used by two of their competitors.
20
3 Suffixes
Table 3.1 – Internal design
NSK RHP Definition
A A Angular-contact ball bearing with 30° contact angle
Example: 7014 A TR SUL P3
A5 E Angular-contact ball bearing with 25° contact angle
Example: 7014 A5 TR SUL P3
B B Angular-contact ball bearing with 40° contact angle
Example: 7310 B EAT85 SU CNB
C C Angular-contact ball bearing with 15° contact angle
Example: 7910 C T SUL P4
EA Spherical roller bearing with higher load rating and pressed steel cage